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Interim CEO, Chief Operating Officer 
Mary Durell 

mdurell@cicoa.org  
Contact:  Lisa Schneekloth 
lschneekloth@cicoa.org 

317-803-6006 
8440 Woodfield Crossing Blvd, Suite 175 

Indianapolis, IN 46240 
317-803-6077 

Acting Head of Development:  
Tricia Sheaks 

Tsheaks@foodbanknwi.org 
Contact: Megan Davitian 

mdavitian@foodbanknwi.org 
6490 Broadway 

Merrillville, IN 46410 
219-980-1777 or 888-728-2453 

Executive Director: Julio Alonso 
julio@hhfoodbank.org 
Contact: Casey Steury 

usda@hhfoodbank.org 
2333 W Industrial Park Drive 

Bloomington, IN 47404 
812-334-8374 

President:  Carmen Cumberland 
ccumberland@communityharvest.org 

Contact: Mary Carpenter 
mcarpenter@communityharvest.org 

999 E. Tillman Road 
Ft. Wayne, IN 46855 

260-447-3696 or 888-774-1465 
 

Food Bank of Northwest Indiana 

CICOA 

Hoosier Hills Food Bank 

 

Executive Director:  Marijo Martinec 
mmartinec@feedingamerica.org 

Contact:  Brandy Love 
blove@feedindiana.org 

702 S. Chapin Street 
South Bend, IN 46601 

574-232-9986 or 800-879-7040 
 

Food Bank of  
Northern Indiana 

Tri-State Food Bank, Inc. 

Executive Director: Glenn Roberts 
glennroberts@tristatefoodbank.org 

Contact: Tammy Berry 
bookkeeper@tristatefoodbank.org 

801 East Michigan Street 
Evansville, IN 47711 

812-425-0775 

Community Harvest 
Food Bank 

FreeStore Food Bank 

VP of Operations: Brian Weichert 
bweichert@freestorefoodbank.org 

Contact: Amy Heyd 
aheyd@freestorefoodbank.org 

1250 Tennessee Avenue 
Cincinnati, OH 45229 

513-482-4525 
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